
Transnet Freight Rail  RFQ No. CRAC VEG 13491CIDB 
A Division of Transnet SOC Ltd   

Part T1 Page 1 of 5 T1.1 
Tendering procedures  Tender Notice and Invitation to Tender 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

PART T1: TENDERING PROCEDURES 
 

T1.1 TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER 
 

RFQ NO. CRAC JHB 13491 CIDB 
 

1. Responses to RFQ 

Responses to this RFQ NO: CRAC VEG 13491 CIDB is requested from persons, companies, close 
corporations or enterprises for the turnout bonding maintenance in the yards under.   
 
Tenderers should have a CIDB contractor grading designation of 2GB. Only Tenderers, who are registered 
with the CIDB, are eligible to submit tenders. 
 

On or after 04 March 2014, the RFQ documents may be inspected at, and are obtainable at the, Tender 
Advice Centre, Ground Floor, Inyanda House 1, 21 Wellington Road, and Parktown. 

 

RFQ documents will only be available for collection between 08:00 to 15:00 from 04 March 2014 until  

06 March 2014.  

 

NB.PLEASE NOTE THAT DOCUMENT IS FOR FREE. 

 

Any additional information or clarification will be faxed or emailed to all Respondents, if necessary. 
 
Queries relating to the administrative issues of these documents may be addressed to: 
 

Name:          Azwifaneli Muifha   

Tel No.         011 584 0808    

E mail:        azwifaneli.muifha@transnet.net 

Or 

Mrs. Sarah Assegaai 
Tel. No. 011 5840668 
E-mail: Sarah.assegaai@transnet.net 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"

mailto:Sarah.assegaai@transnet.net


Transnet Freight Rail  RFQ No. CRAC VEG 13491CIDB 
A Division of Transnet SOC Ltd   

Part T1 Page 2 of 5 T1.1 
Tendering procedures  Tender Notice and Invitation to Tender 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

2 Formal Briefing 

A compulsory pre-Response RFQ briefing will be conducted at Isando, 1 Anvil Road 7
th

 floor 
boardroom followed by a compulsory Site Visit 07 March 2014 starting 10H00. [Respondents to provide 
own transportation]. 

 

a) A Certificate of Attendance must be completed and submitted with your Response as proof of 
attendance required for a compulsory site meeting and RFQ briefing. 

b) Respondents failing to attend the compulsory RFQ briefing will be disqualified. 

c) Respondents without a valid RFQ document in their possession will not be allowed to attend the RFQ 
briefing. 

d) The briefing session will start punctually at 10:00 and information will not be repeated for the benefit of 
Respondents arriving late. 

 
This tender closes punctually at 10:00 hrs on 13 March, 2014. 

If responses are not delivered as stipulated herein, such responses will not be considered and will be treated 
as "NON-RESPONSIVE" and will be disqualified. 

The responses to this RFQ will be opened as soon as practicable after the expiry of the time advertised for 
receiving them. 

Transnet shall not, at the opening of responses, disclose to any other company any confidential details 
pertaining to the Responses / information received, i.e. pricing, delivery, etc. The names and locations of the 
Respondents will be divulged to other Respondents upon request. 

Envelopes must not contain documents relating to any RFQ other than that shown on the envelope.  

No slips are to be attached to the response documents.  Any additional conditions must be embodied in an 
accompanying letter.  Alterations, additions or deletions should not be made by the Respondent to RFQ 
documents. Any alterations must be initialed by the person who signs the Bid Documents 

Tenders may only be submitted on the tender documentation that is issued. Telegraphic, telephonic, 
facsimile, email and late tenders will not be accepted.  

Tenders submitted by Tenderers must be neatly bound and the inclusion of loose documents must be 
avoided. 

Requirements for sealing, addressing, delivery, opening and assessment of tenders are stated in the Tender 
Data. 

Compliance of tender(s) with Transnet's requirements is the sole responsibility of the Tenderer and any costs 
incurred in subsequent modifications to or replacement of equipment accepted by Transnet SOC Ltd in good 
faith on the grounds of certified compliance with specified standards by the contractor and in fact found to be 
inadequate in such respects, will be to the relevant Tenderer's account. 

3 Broad-Based Black Economic Empowerment [B-BBEE] 

Transnet fully endorses and supports the Government’s Broad-Based Black Economic Empowerment 
Programme and it would therefore prefer to do business with local business enterprises who share 
these same values. Transnet will accordingly allow a “preference” to companies who provide a valid B-
BBEE Verification Certificate. All procurement transactions will be evaluated accordingly.  

3.1 B-BBEE Scorecard and Rating 

As prescribed in terms of the Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act (PPPFA), Act 5 of 
2000 and its Regulations, Respondents are to note the following: 

 In this RFQ, Transnet will apply the 80/20 preference point system prescribed in the PPPFA. 

 Responses will be evaluated on price which will be allocated 80 points and preference which 
will be allocated 20 points. 

"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



Transnet Freight Rail  RFQ No. CRAC VEG 13491CIDB 
A Division of Transnet SOC Ltd   

Part T1 Page 3 of 5 T1.1 
Tendering procedures  Tender Notice and Invitation to Tender 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 The 80/20 preference point system applies where the acquisition of the Goods or Services 
will be less than R1 000 000.00. However, if the 80/20 preference point system is stipulated 
in this RFQ and all Bids received exceed R1 000 000.00, the RFQ will be cancelled. 

In compliance with the Government Gazette No 34612, Notice No. 754 dated 23 September 
2011, as from 1 October 2011 valid B-BBEE Verification Certificates must be issued by: 

a) Verification Agencies accredited by the South African National Accreditation System 
[SANAS]; or  

b) Registered Auditors approved by the Independent Regulatory Board of Auditors [IRBA], in 
accordance with the approval granted by the Department of Trade and Industry. 

3.2 Enterprises will be rated by such agencies based on the following: 

a) Large Enterprises [i.e. annual turnover greater than R35 million]: 

 Rating level based on all seven elements of the B-BBEE scorecard 

b) Qualifying Small Enterprises – QSE [i.e. annual turnover between R5 million and R35 
million]: 

 Rating based on any four of the elements of the B-BBEE scorecard 

c) Exempted Micro Enterprises – EME [i.e. annual turnover less than R5 million]: 

In accordance with B-BBEE Codes of Good Practice [Statement 000, Section 4], any enterprise 
with an annual total revenue of R 5 million or less qualifies as an EME.  

 Automatic rating of B-BBEE Level 4 irrespective of race or ownership 

 Black ownership greater than 50% or Black Women ownership greater than 50% 
automatically qualify as B-BBEE Level 3 

Sufficient evidence to qualify as an EME would be a certificate (which may be in the form of a 
letter) from an auditor or accounting officer or a certificate from a Verification Agency 
accredited by SANAS. The certificate must confirm the company’s turnover, black ownership / 
black female ownership, B-BBEE status level and validity date. 

Respondents are required to furnish proof of the above to Transnet. [i.e. a valid detailed scorecard 
as stipulated above in respect of Large Enterprises and QSEs, or a valid certificate in respect of 
EMEs].   

Transnet will accordingly allocate a maximum of 20 [twenty] points to the Respondent’s final 
score based on an entity’s B-BBEE scorecard rating. [Refer Annexure A – B-BBEE Preference 
Points Claim Form for further details].  

N.B. Failure to submit a B-BBEE certificate, which is valid as at the Closing Date of this RFP, will 
result in a score of zero being allocated for B-BBEE. 

4 Communication 

a) Respondents are warned that a response will be liable for disqualification should any attempt 
be made by a Respondent either directly or indirectly to canvass any officer(s) or employee of 
Transnet in respect of this RFQ between the closing date and the date of the award of the 
business. 

b) A Respondent may, however, before the closing date and time, direct any written enquiries 
relating to the RFQ to the following Transnet employee:  

 

Name: Muifha Azwifaneli patience 

Email:   azwifaneli.muifha@transnet.net  

"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"

mailto:azwifaneli.muifha@transnet.net


Transnet Freight Rail  RFQ No. CRAC VEG 13491CIDB 
A Division of Transnet SOC Ltd   

Part T1 Page 4 of 5 T1.1 
Tendering procedures  Tender Notice and Invitation to Tender 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

c) Respondents may also, at any time after the closing date of the RFQ, communicate with 
Prudence Nkabinde (AC Secretariat) on any matter relating to its RFQ response:  

Telephone  011 544 9486 

Email  Prudence.Nkabinde@transnet.net  

5 Tax Clearance 

The Respondent’s original valid Tax Clearance Certificate must accompany the Quotation. Failure to 
provide this document with the RFQ submission may result in disqualification. 

6 VAT Registration 

The valid VAT registration number must be stated here: _______________________ [if applicable]. 

7 Legal Compliance 

The successful Respondent shall be in full and complete compliance with any and all applicable 
national and local laws and regulations. 

8 Changes to Quotations 

Changes by the Respondent to its submission will not be considered after the closing date and time. 

9 Pricing 

All prices must be quoted in South African Rand on a fixed price basis, excluding VAT. 

10 Prices Subject to Confirmation 

Prices quoted which are subject to confirmation will not be considered. 

11 Negotiations 

Transnet reserves the right to undertake post-tender negotiations with selected Respondents or any 
number of short-listed Respondents. 

12 Binding Offer 

Any Quotation furnished pursuant to this Request shall be deemed to be an offer. Any exceptions to 
this statement must be clearly and specifically indicated.  

13 Disclaimers 

Transnet is not committed to any course of action as a result of its issuance of this RFQ and/or its 
receipt of a Quotation in response to it. Please note that Transnet reserves the right to: 

 modify the RFQ’s goods / service(s) and request Respondents to re-bid on any changes; 

   reject any Quotation which does not conform to instructions and specifications which are     
detailed herein; 

 disqualify Quotations submitted after the stated submission deadline; 

 not necessarily accept the lowest priced Quotation; 

 reject all Quotations, if it so decides; 

 place an order in connection with this Quotation at any time after the RFQ’s closing date; 

 award only a portion of the proposed goods / service/s which are reflected in the scope of this 
RFQ; 

 split the award of the order/s between more than one Supplier/Service Provider;  

or make no award at all. 

 

"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"

mailto:Prudence.Nkabinde@transnet.net


Transnet Freight Rail  RFQ No. CRAC VEG 13491CIDB 
A Division of Transnet SOC Ltd   

Part T1 Page 5 of 5 T1.1 
Tendering procedures  Tender Notice and Invitation to Tender 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

In addition, Transnet reserves the right to exclude any Respondent from the bidding process who has 
been convicted of a serious breach of law during the preceding 5 [five] years, including but not limited 
to breaches of the Competition Act 89 of 1998.  Respondents are required to indicate below whether or 
not they have been found guilty of a serious breach of law during the past 5 [five] years: 

I/We __________________________________________________________ do hereby certify that 
I/we have/have not been found guilty during the preceding 5 [five] years of a serious breach of law, 
including but not limited to a breach of the Competition Act, 89 of 1998, by a court of law, tribunal or 
other administrative body. The type of breach that the Respondent is required to disclose excludes 
relatively minor offences or misdemeanours, e.g. traffic offences. 

 

Where found guilty of such a serious breach, please disclose: 

 

NATURE OF BREACH: 
__________________________________________________________________________________
__________________________________________________________________________________ 

DATE OF BREACH: _________________________________________________________________ 

 

Furthermore, I/we acknowledge that Transnet SOC Ltd reserves the right to exclude any Respondent 
from the bidding process, should that person or entity have been found guilty of a serious breach of 
law, tribunal or regulatory obligation. 

 

Transnet urges its clients, suppliers and the general public 

to report any fraud or corruption to 

TIP-OFFS ANONYMOUS : 0800 003 056 

 
 
 
 

"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"



"P
RE

VI
EW

 C
OP

Y 
ON

LY
"


	04 Part T1.1 Tender notice and invitation to tender(RFQ)(Jul'13)(W).pdf
	Part 2 of RFQ CRAC-VEG-13491 CIDB.pdf

